Chase Minor Hockey Association Equipment and Uniform Policy

Chase Minor Hockey may purchase, lease or rent equipment, including uniforms in order to meet its requirements and to run its programs efficiently and safely. This equipment will be loaned to parents of Chase Minor Hockey registrants as required. The Equipment Manager, in cooperation with the Executive will work together to ensure the equipment is in good repair and safe condition.

Uniforms and a minimum of one pair of hockey socks will be provided to each registrant at the beginning of each season. It is the responsibility of the parent/guardian to ensure these are kept in the same condition as they are given out. If replacement socks are required due to loss or damage during the season, the (20\$ per pair) cost for the replacement pair shall be borne by the player, parent or guardian.

All uniforms will remain the property of Chase Minor Hockey, unless specifically told differently, and must be returned at the conclusion of each season for repairs, cleaning and storage.

Goaltending equipment supplied by the Association shall be maintained in good repair by the parent/guardian and returned in acceptable condition at the end of the season.

Uniforms are to laundered regularly and proper directions followed. If Applicable, player "name bars" are to be stitched on in a manner that does not damage the uniform on removal. Under no circumstances is glue or any adhesive to be used to attach name bars or any other label, badge or logo. Individual sponsor logos or badges are not allowed in order to prevent damage to the uniforms.

Any player/parent/family responsible for loss or damage to any Chase MHA equipment, including uniforms, may be held financially responsible for such loss or damage. The amount of the financial Penalty shall be determined by the Executive annually.

Registrants who have not returned equipment or uniforms from the previous season will not be allowed to begin practice or play in the following season until the equipment has been returned in good condition.

Chase Minor Hockey, by Executive decision, may rent or loan equipment or uniforms to outside groups if requested. A suitable deposit will be collected, and returned once all the equipment has been returned in good condition. No additions such as logos, sponsor banners or name bars will be allowed on CMHA equipment by non CMHA renters.